GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 931
TO BE ANSWERED ON 8" FEBRUARY, 2022

AGRICULTURE COLLEGE UNDER CPCRI

931. SHRI RAJMOHAN UNNITHAN:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
By 3R A T 31 be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to start an Agricultural College under Central
Plantation Crops Research Institute (CPCRI) as an Agricultural Based Center, if so,
the details thereof; and

(b) whether any action has been taken to start an agricultural college in CPCRI
Kasargod, if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
BT 3R febaT Hearr w31 (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(&) At present, there is no proposal to start an Agricultural College under Central
Plantation Crops Research Institute (CPCRI) as an Agricultural Based Centre.

(b) In view of reply to (a) above, the question does not arise.
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